one case against the petitioner of the year 2012, he is on bail in the 

said case.  

Learned APP for the State is present.  

Considering the facts and circumstances, let the petitioner, 

above named, be enlarged on bail on his furnishing bail bond of 

Rs.15,000/- (fifteen thousand) with two sureties of the like amount 

each to the satisfaction of the learned Additional Chief Judicial 

Magistrate, Railway, Patna in connection with GRP Danapur P.S. 

Case No. 5 of 2018, subject to the conditions U/S 437(3) Cr.P.C.  

Arvind/-